ESP32-WROOM-32D/ESP32-WROOM-32U
Datasheet
Version 1.3
Espressif Systems
About This Guide
This document provides the specifications for the ESP32-WROOM-32D/ESP32-WROOM-32U module.
Revision History
For the revision history of this document, please refer to the last page.

This document introduces the ESP32 AT commands, explains how to use them, and provides examples of
several common AT commands.
• Espressif Products Ordering Information
10.2 Must-Have Resources
Here are the ESP32-related must-have resources.
• ESP32 BBS
This is an Engineer-to-Engineer (E2E) Community for ESP32 where you can post questions, share knowledge,
explore ideas, and help solve problems with fellow engineers.
• ESP32 GitHub
ESP32 development projects are freely distributed under Espressif’s MIT license on GitHub. It is established
to help developers get started with ESP32 and foster innovation and the growth of general knowledge about
the hardware and software surrounding ESP32 devices.
• ESP32 Tools
This is a webpage where users can download ESP32 Flash Download Tools and the zip file ”ESP32 Certifi-
cation and Test”.
• ESP-IDF
This webpage links users to the official IoT development framework for ESP32.
• ESP32 Resources
This webpage provides the links to all available ESP32 documents, SDK and tools. �����������
Espressif Systems 19 ESP32-WROOM-32D/ESP32-WROOM-32U Datasheet V1.0
REVISION HISTORY
Revision History
Date Version Release notes
2018.04 V1.3
Updated Figure 4 ESP32-WROOM-32U Schematics and Figure 3 ESP32-WROOM-
32D Schematics.
2018.02 V1.2 Update Figure 4 ESP32-WROOM-32U Schematics.
2018.02 V1.1
Updated Chapter 6 Schematics.
Deleted description of low-noise amplifier.
Replaced the module name ESP-WROOM-32D with ESP32-WROOM-32D.
Added information about module certification in Table 2.
Updated the description of eFuse bits in Section 3.1.
2017.11 V1.0 First release.
Espressif Systems 20 ESP32-WROOM-32D/ESP32-WROOM-32U Datasheet V1.0